REF. ITEM

No. NO.

1 306

40

1

406
720
720

80

40
40
72
72
80

401
72
72
80.

40
40
72
72
80

401
72
72
80.

40
401
72
72
80.

401
72
72
80.

1

2 o0& R

>

= O o &

2 OO0 &Rk &

>

= O o &

2 OO0 & Rk &

>

= O o &

DESCRIPTION

BLACKFORD AVENUE (MERIDIAN STREET TO MAIN STREET)

1-1/2" ASPHALT MILLING

1-1/2" 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG-64-22

TACK COAT @0.10 GAL/S.Y

MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE

VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE

TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN
TOTAL

RICK DRIVE (2ND STREET TO DEAD END)

1-1/2" ASPHALT MILLING

1-1/2" 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG-64-22

TACK COAT @0.10 GAL/S.Y

MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE

VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE

TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN
TOTAL

2ND STREET (RICK DRIVE TO WASHINGTON STREET)

1-1/2" ASPHALT MILLING

1-1/2" 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG-64-22

TACK COAT @0.10 GAL/S.Y

MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE

VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE

TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN
TOTAL

WALNUT AVENUE (ARLINGTON AVENUE TO DEAD END)

1-1/2" ASPHALT MILLING

1-1/2" 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG-64-22

TACK COAT @0.10 GAL/S.Y

MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE

VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE

TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN
TOTAL

HAROLD AVENUE (WALNUT AVENUE TO MOORE AVENUE)

1-1/2" ASPHALT MILLING

1-1/2" 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG-64-22

TACK COAT @0.10 GAL/S.Y

MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE

VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE

TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN
TOTAL

EAST COMMERCE STREET (MAIN STREET TO BROAD STREET)

1-1/2" ASPHALT MILLING

1-1/2" 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG-64-22

TACK COAT @0.10 GAL/S.Y

MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE

VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE

TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN
TOTAL

NORTH MERIDIAN STREET (R.R. TRACKS TO BLACKFORD AVENUE)

1-1/2" ASPHALT MILLING

1-1/2" 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG-64-22

TACK COAT @0.10 GAL/S.Y

MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE

VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE

TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN
TOTAL

TOTAL

UNIT OF  APPROX.
MEASURE

S.Y.

TON

GAL
EACH
EACH
LUmp

S.Y.
TON
GAL
EACH
EACH
LUMP

S.Y.

GAL
EACH
EACH
LUmp

S.Y.
TON

GAL
EACH
EACH
LUMP

S.Y.

GAL
EACH
EACH
LUmp

S.Y.
TON

GAL
EACH
EACH
LUMP

S.Y.

GAL
EACH
EACH
LUmp

City of Dunkirk

2026 CCMG Dunkirk Project

ary.

1700
145
170

4
1
1

600
50
60

2125
180
215

880
45
%0

3470
290
350

3425
390
345

Brooks Construction Company

E&B Paving, LLC

Milestone Contractors

DC Construction Services

Rudig Paving & Maintenance

January 13, 2026 Fort Wayne, IN Daleville, IN Richmond, IN Pendleton, IN Anderson, IN
UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
cost €OsT| cost cost cost cost cost cost cost cost cost €OsT|
$4.00  $6,800.00 $1.80 $3,060.00 $2.50 $4,250.00 $2.00 $3,400.00 $3.00 $5,100.00 $3.60 $6,120.00
$110.00 $15,950.00 $92.00 $13,340.00 $87.00 $12,615.00 $97.00 $14,065.00|  $115.00 $16,675.00 $106.00 $15,370.00
$5.00 $850.00 $3.45 $586.50 $0.01 $1.70 $2.50 $425.00 $4.25 $722.50 $5.00 $850.00
$250.00  $1,000.00 $200.00 $800.00|  $100.00 $400.00 $25.00 $100.00{  $300.00 $1,200.00 $700.00 $2,800.00
$200.00 $200.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $25.00 $25.00(  $250.00 $250.00 $500.00 $500.00
$2,000.00 __$2,000.00 $610.00 $610.00| $1,185.00 $1,185.00(  $700.00 $700.00| $1,500.00 $1,500.00| $1,400.00 $1,400.00
$26,800.00 $18,446.50 $18,501.70 $18,715.00 $25,447.50 $27,040.00
$4.00  $2,400.00 $1.80 $1,080.00 $2.50 $1,500.00 $2.00 $1,200.00 $3.00 $1,800.00 $3.60 $2,160.00
$110.00  $5,500.00 $92.00 $4,600.00 $87.00 $4,350.00 $97.00 $4,850.00(  $115.00 $5,750.00 $106.00 $5,300.00
$5.00 $300.00 $3.45 $207.00 $0.01 $0.60 $2.50 $150.00 $4.25 $255.00 $5.00 $300.00
$250.00 $250.00 $200.00 $200.00{  $100.00 $100.00 $25.00 $25.00(  $300.00 $300.00 $700.00 $700.00
$200.00 $200.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $25.00 $25.00(  $250.00 $250.00 $500.00 $500.00
$2,000.00 __$2,000.00 $210.00 $210.00| $1,185.00 $1,185.00(  $700.00 $700.00| $1,500.00 $1,500.00( $1,400.00 $1,400.00
$10,650.00 $6,347.00 $7,185.60 $6,950.00 $9,855.00 $10,360.00
$4.00  $4,400.00 $1.80 $1,980.00 $2.50 $2,750.00 $2.00 $2,200.00 $3.00 $3,300.00 $3.60 $3,960.00
$110.00 $10,450.00 $92.00 $8,740.00 $87.00 $8,265.00 $97.00 $9,215.00(  $115.00 $10,925.00 $106.00 $10,070.00
$5.00 $550.00 $3.45 $379.50 $0.01 $1.10 $2.50 $275.00 $4.25 $467.50 $5.00 $550.00
$250.00 $250.00 $200.00 $200.00{  $100.00 $100.00 $25.00 $25.00(  $300.00 $300.00 $700.00 $700.00
$200.00 $200.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $25.00 $25.00(  $250.00 $250.00 $500.00 $500.00
$2,000.00 __$2,000.00 $400.00 $400.00| $1,185.00 $1,185.00(  $700.00 $700.00| $1,500.00 $1,500.00| $1,400.00 $1,400.00
$17,850.00 $11,749.50 $12,351.10 $12,440.00 $16,742.50 $17,180.00
$4.00  $8,500.00 $1.80 $3,825.00 $2.50 $5,312.50 $2.00 $4,250.00 $3.00 $6,375.00 $3.60 $7,650.00
$110.00 $19,800.00 $92.00 $16,560.00 $87.00 $15,660.00 $97.00 $17,460.00|  $115.00 $20,700.00 $106.00 $19,080.00
$5.00  $1,075.00 $3.45 $741.75 $0.01 $2.15 $2.50 $537.50 $4.25 $913.75 $5.00 $1,075.00
$250.00 $250.00 $200.00 $200.00{  $100.00 $100.00 $25.00 $25.00(  $300.00 $300.00 $700.00 $700.00
$200.00 $200.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $25.00 $25.00(  $250.00 $250.00 $500.00 $500.00
$1,500.00 _ $1,500.00 $760.00 $760.00| $1,185.00 $1,185.00(  $700.00 $700.00| $1,500.00 $1,500.00( $1,400.00 $1,400.00
$31,325.00 $22,136.75 $22,309.65 $22,997.50 $30,038.75 $30,405.00
$4.00  $3,520.00 $1.80 $1,584.00 $2.50 $2,200.00 $2.00 $1,760.00 $3.00 $2,640.00 $3.60 $3,168.00
$110.00  $4,950.00 $92.00 $4,140.00 $87.00 $3,915.00 $97.00 $4,365.00(  $115.00 $5,175.00 $106.00 $4,770.00
$5.00 $450.00 $3.45 $310.50 $0.01 $0.90 $2.50 $225.00 $4.25 $382.50 $5.00 $450.00
$250.00 $250.00 $200.00 $200.00{  $100.00 $100.00 $25.00 $25.00(  $300.00 $300.00 $700.00 $700.00
$200.00 $200.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $25.00 $25.00(  $250.00 $250.00 $500.00 $500.00
$1,500.00 _ $1,500.00 $190.00 $190.00| $1,185.00 $1,185.00(  $700.00 $700.00| $1,500.00 $1,500.00| $1,400.00 $1,400.00
$10,870.00 $6,474.50 $7,450.90 $7,100.00 $10,247.50 $10,988.00
$4.00 $13,880.00 $1.80 $6,246.00 $2.50 $8,675.00 $2.00 $6,940.00 $3.00 $10,410.00 $3.60 $12,492.00
$110.00 $31,900.00 $92.00 $26,680.00 $87.00 $25,230.00 $97.00 $28,130.00|  $115.00 $33,350.00 $106.00 $30,740.00
$5.00  $1,750.00 $3.45 $1,207.50 $0.01 $3.50 $2.50 $875.00 $4.25 $1,487.50 $5.00 $1,750.00
$250.00 $500.00 $200.00 $400.00{  $100.00 $200.00 $25.00 $50.00(  $300.00 $600.00 $700.00 $1,400.00
$200.00 $400.00 $50.00 $100.00 $50.00 $100.00 $25.00 $50.00(  $250.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00
$3,000.00 __$3,000.00 $1,220.00 $1,220.00( $1,185.00 $1,185.00(  $700.00 $700.00| $1,500.00 $1,500.00( $1,400.00 $1,400.00
$51,430.00 $35,853.50 $35,393.50 $36,745.00 $47,847.50 $48,782.00
$4.00 $13,700.00 $1.80 $6,165.00 $2.50 $8,562.50 $2.00 $6,850.00 $3.00 $10,275.00 $3.60 $12,330.00
$110.00 $42,900.00 $92.00 $35,880.00 $87.00 $33,930.00 $97.00 $37,830.00|  $115.00 $44,850.00 $106.00 $41,340.00
$5.00  $1,725.00 $3.45 $1,190.25 $0.01 $3.45 $2.50 $862.50 $4.25 $1,466.25 $5.00 $1,725.00
$250.00 $750.00 $200.00 $600.00|  $100.00 $300.00 $25.00 $75.00(  $300.00 $900.00 $700.00 $2,100.00
$200.00 $600.00 $50.00 $150.00 $50.00 $150.00 $25.00 $75.00(  $250.00 $750.00 $500.00 $1,500.00
$3,000.00 __$3,000.00 $1,638.00 $1,638.00( $1,185.00 $1,185.00(  $700.00 $700.00| $1,500.00 $1,500.00| $1,400.00 $1,400.00
$62,675.00 $45,623.25 $44,130.95 $46,392.50 $59,741.25 $60,395.00
$211,600.00 $146,631.00 $147,323.40 $151,340.00 $199,920.00 $205,150.00




	Sheet1

