



Bid Tabulation

City of Dunkirk
2026 CCMG Dunkirk Project
January 13, 2026

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	Brooks Construction Company Fort Wayne, IN		E&B Paving, LLC Daleville, IN		Milestone Contractors Richmond, IN		DC Construction Services Pendleton, IN		Rudig Paving & Maintenance Anderson, IN	
							UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
BLACKFORD AVENUE (MERIDIAN STREET TO MAIN STREET)																
1	306	1-1/2" ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	1700	\$4.00	\$6,800.00	\$1.80	\$3,060.00	\$2.50	\$4,250.00	\$2.00	\$3,400.00	\$3.00	\$5,100.00	\$3.60	\$6,120.00
	401	1-1/2" 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG-64-22	TON	145	\$110.00	\$15,950.00	\$92.00	\$13,340.00	\$87.00	\$12,615.00	\$97.00	\$14,065.00	\$115.00	\$16,675.00	\$106.00	\$15,370.00
	406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL/S.Y	GAL	170	\$5.00	\$850.00	\$3.45	\$586.50	\$0.01	\$1.70	\$2.50	\$425.00	\$4.25	\$722.50	\$5.00	\$850.00
	720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00
	720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	801	TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$610.00	\$610.00	\$1,185.00	\$1,185.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
		TOTAL				\$26,800.00		\$18,446.50		\$18,501.70		\$18,715.00		\$25,447.50		\$27,040.00
RICK DRIVE (2ND STREET TO DEAD END)																
2	306	1-1/2" ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	600	\$4.00	\$2,400.00	\$1.80	\$1,080.00	\$2.50	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$3.60	\$2,160.00
	401	1-1/2" 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG-64-22	TON	50	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$92.00	\$4,600.00	\$87.00	\$4,350.00	\$97.00	\$4,850.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	\$106.00	\$5,300.00
	406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL/S.Y	GAL	60	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$3.45	\$207.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$2.50	\$150.00	\$4.25	\$255.00	\$5.00	\$300.00
	720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
	720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	801	TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$1,185.00	\$1,185.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
		TOTAL				\$10,650.00		\$6,347.00		\$7,185.60		\$6,950.00		\$9,855.00		\$10,360.00
2ND STREET (RICK DRIVE TO WASHINGTON STREET)																
3	306	1-1/2" ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	1100	\$4.00	\$4,400.00	\$1.80	\$1,980.00	\$2.50	\$2,750.00	\$2.00	\$2,200.00	\$3.00	\$3,300.00	\$3.60	\$3,960.00
	401	1-1/2" 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG-64-22	TON	95	\$110.00	\$10,450.00	\$92.00	\$8,740.00	\$87.00	\$8,265.00	\$97.00	\$9,215.00	\$115.00	\$10,925.00	\$106.00	\$10,070.00
	406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL/S.Y	GAL	110	\$5.00	\$550.00	\$3.45	\$379.50	\$0.01	\$1.10	\$2.50	\$275.00	\$4.25	\$467.50	\$5.00	\$550.00
	720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
	720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	801	TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,185.00	\$1,185.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
		TOTAL				\$17,850.00		\$11,749.50		\$12,351.10		\$12,440.00		\$16,742.50		\$17,180.00
WALNUT AVENUE (ARLINGTON AVENUE TO DEAD END)																
4	306	1-1/2" ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	2125	\$4.00	\$8,500.00	\$1.80	\$3,825.00	\$2.50	\$5,312.50	\$2.00	\$4,250.00	\$3.00	\$6,375.00	\$3.60	\$7,650.00
	401	1-1/2" 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG-64-22	TON	180	\$110.00	\$19,800.00	\$92.00	\$16,560.00	\$87.00	\$15,660.00	\$97.00	\$17,460.00	\$115.00	\$20,700.00	\$106.00	\$19,080.00
	406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL/S.Y	GAL	215	\$5.00	\$1,075.00	\$3.45	\$741.75	\$0.01	\$2.15	\$2.50	\$537.50	\$4.25	\$913.75	\$5.00	\$1,075.00
	720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
	720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	801	TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$760.00	\$760.00	\$1,185.00	\$1,185.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
		TOTAL				\$31,325.00		\$22,136.75		\$22,309.65		\$22,997.50		\$30,038.75		\$30,405.00
HAROLD AVENUE (WALNUT AVENUE TO MOORE AVENUE)																
5	306	1-1/2" ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	880	\$4.00	\$3,520.00	\$1.80	\$1,584.00	\$2.50	\$2,200.00	\$2.00	\$1,760.00	\$3.00	\$2,640.00	\$3.60	\$3,168.00
	401	1-1/2" 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG-64-22	TON	45	\$110.00	\$4,950.00	\$92.00	\$4,140.00	\$87.00	\$3,915.00	\$97.00	\$4,365.00	\$115.00	\$5,175.00	\$106.00	\$4,770.00
	406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL/S.Y	GAL	90	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$3.45	\$310.50	\$0.01	\$0.90	\$2.50	\$225.00	\$4.25	\$382.50	\$5.00	\$450.00
	720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
	720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	801	TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$190.00	\$190.00	\$1,185.00	\$1,185.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
		TOTAL				\$10,870.00		\$6,474.50		\$7,450.90		\$7,100.00		\$10,247.50		\$10,988.00
EAST COMMERCE STREET (MAIN STREET TO BROAD STREET)																
6	306	1-1/2" ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	3470	\$4.00	\$13,880.00	\$1.80	\$6,246.00	\$2.50	\$8,675.00	\$2.00	\$6,940.00	\$3.00	\$10,410.00	\$3.60	\$12,492.00
	401	1-1/2" 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG-64-22	TON	290	\$110.00	\$31,900.00	\$92.00	\$26,680.00	\$87.00	\$25,230.00	\$97.00	\$28,130.00	\$115.00	\$33,350.00	\$106.00	\$30,740.00
	406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL/S.Y	GAL	350	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$3.45	\$1,207.50	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$2.50	\$875.00	\$4.25	\$1,487.50	\$5.00	\$1,750.00
	720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
	720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
	801	TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,185.00	\$1,185.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
		TOTAL				\$51,430.00		\$35,853.50		\$35,393.50		\$36,745.00		\$47,847.50		\$48,782.00
NORTH MERIDIAN STREET (R.R. TRACKS TO BLACKFORD AVENUE)																
7	306	1-1/2" ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	3425	\$4.00	\$13,700.00	\$1.80	\$6,165.00	\$2.50	\$8,562.50	\$2.00	\$6,850.00	\$3.00	\$10,275.00	\$3.60	\$12,330.00
	401	1-1/2" 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG-64-22	TON	390	\$110.00	\$42,900.00	\$92.00	\$35,880.00	\$87.00	\$33,930.00	\$97.00	\$37,830.00	\$115.00	\$44,850.00	\$106.00	\$41,340.00
	406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL/S.Y	GAL	345	\$5.00	\$1,725.00	\$3.45	\$1,190.25	\$0.01	\$3.45	\$2.50	\$862.50	\$4.25	\$1,466.25	\$5.00	\$1,725.00
	720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00
	720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
	801	TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,638.00	\$1,638.00	\$1,185.00	\$1,185.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
		TOTAL				\$62,675.00		\$45,623.25		\$44,130.95		\$46,392.50		\$59,741.25		\$60,395.00
TOTAL						\$211,600.00	\$146,631.00	\$147,323.40	\$151,340.00	\$199,920.00	\$205,150.00					